A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4
A4 US
 US

Position Feedback Performance
The following position feedback performance is based on
CMA operating at maximum stroke with a linear characteristic
set. Feedback calibration is automatic to the set limit
positions. Resolution is defined as: minimum change in
position required for feedback signal change.
4-20 mA Feedback - % feedback signal range
		  Equal to or better than:
Resolution	 Linear and Part-turn 	 0.2%
	 Multi-turn	 2o
Linearity		  1%
CML: Linear Actuator
Model
Min Modulating Thrust Max Modulating Thrust Max Seating Thrust* Max Speed Max Stroke
lbf N lbf N lbf N inches/sec mm/sec inches mm
CML-100 60 267 100 445 150 667 0.25 6.35 1.5 38.1
CML-250 150 667 250 1,112 375 1,668 0.13 3.18 1.5 38.1
CML-750 450 2,002 750 3,336 1,125 5,004 0.13 3.18 2.0 50.8
CML-1500 900 4,003 1,500 6,672 2,250 10,009 0.23 5.72 4.5 114.3
CML-3000 1,800 8,007 3,000 13,345 4,500 20,017 0.23 5.72 4.5 114.3
CMQ: Part-turn Actuator
Model
Min Modulating Torque Max Modulating Torque Max Seating Torque*  CMQ High Speed
Operating Time
CMQ Self Locking
Operating Time
lbf.in Nm lbf.in Nm lbf.in Nm secs secs
CMQ-250 150 16.9 250 28.2 375 42.4 5 10
CMQ-500 300 33.9 500 56.5 750 84.7 7.5 15
CMQ-1000 600 67.8 1000 113.0 1,100 124.3 11 22
Note: CMQ low speed units are self-locking up to 125% of rated load. CMQ high speed units are not self-locking.
* Seating Torque and Thrust – Some applications require tight seating of the valve in the close position. The CMA has a selective seating capability.
The seating torque/thrust values shown for CML and CMQ are the forces available to close a valve tightly at the end of travel. The seating torque/thrust option can be
selected and configured during setup (at “close action“ selection, choose “torque” or “thrust” as applicable).
CMR: Multi-turn Actuator
Model
Min Torque Max Torque Max Speed Min Stroke Max Stroke
lbf.in Nm lbf.in Nm RPM turns turns
CMR-50 20 2.3 50 5.6 11 0.25 320
CMR-89 35.6 4.0 89 10.1 24 0.25 320
CMR-100 40 4.5 100 11.3 10 0.25 320
CMR-125 50 5.6 125 14.1 18 0.25 320
CMR-200 80 9.0 200 22.6 5 0.25 320
CMR-250 100 11.3 250 28.2 10 0.25 320
CMR-250/GB3 160 18.1 400 45.2 5.8 0.25 200
Mechanical Performance
Speed or operating time values shown below are at 100%
speed setting. Speed can be reduced to 50% in 1% increments.